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January 30, 2015
Addendum #2

Request for Submissions

California Assessment of Student Performance and Progress

To all Prospective Bidders:
Please use this Addendum #2 to update your copy of the Request for Submission (RFS). This addendum hereby revises RFS CN150012, as follows: 

Attachment 12, Page 56, Final Score Sheet

Delete page 56:
Final Score Sheet: The following sheet will be used to tally the submission scores.

	Task Name
	RFS Section
	Possible Points
	Consensus

Score
	Percent Earned ((Consensus Score/ Possible Points) *100)
	Weight Percent
	Total Score

(Percent Earned * Weight Percent)/100

	Comprehensive Plan and Schedule of Deliverables
	3.1
	16
	
	
	5
	0

	Program Support Services
	3.2
	61
	
	
	5
	0

	Technology Services
	3.3
	82
	
	
	15
	0

	Test Security
	3.4
	28
	
	
	10
	0

	Accessibility and Accommodations
	3.5
	18
	
	
	10
	0

	Assessment Development
	3.6
	85
	
	
	20
	0

	Test Administration
	3.7
	49
	
	
	5
	0

	Scoring and Analysis
	3.8
	71
	
	
	15
	0

	Reporting Results
	3.9
	44
	
	
	15
	0

	TOTAL
	
	454
	
	
	100
	0


	Final Score
	Possible Total Score
	Consensus Score

	
Scope of Work Score
	1000
	

	
Cost Submission Score
	200
	

	TOTAL
	1200
	


Replace Attachment 12, page 56 with:

Final Score Sheet: The following sheet will be used to tally the submission scores.

Example of Corrected Score Sheet

	RFS Section/Task Name
	RFS Section
	Possible Points
	Sample Submission

Consensus Score
	Percent Earned ((Consensus Score/ Possible Points) * 100)
	Weight Percent
	Scope of Work Total Weighted Score in Points (Percent Earned * Weight Percent)/10)

	Comprehensive Plan and Schedule of Deliverables
	3.1
	16
	16
	100
	5
	50

	Program Support Services
	3.2
	61
	61
	100
	5
	50

	Technology Services
	3.3
	82
	82
	100
	15
	150

	Test Security
	3.4
	28
	28
	100
	10
	100

	Accessibility and Accommodations
	3.5
	18
	18
	100
	10
	100

	Assessment Development
	3.6
	85
	85
	100
	20
	200

	Test Administration
	3.7
	49
	49
	100
	5
	50

	Scoring and Analysis
	3.8
	71
	71
	100
	15
	150

	Reporting Results
	3.9
	44
	44
	100
	15
	150

	TOTAL
	 
	 
	 
	 
	100
	1000


Corrected Score Sheet

	RFS Section/Task Name
	RFS Section
	Possible Points
	Submission Consensus Score
	Percent Earned ((Consensus Score/ Possible Points) * 100)
	Weight Percent
	Scope of Work Total Weighted Score in Points (Percent Earned * Weight Percent)/10)

	Comprehensive Plan and Schedule of Deliverables
	3.1
	16
	 
	
	5
	

	Program Support Services
	3.2
	61
	 
	
	5
	

	Technology Services
	3.3
	82
	 
	
	15
	

	Test Security
	3.4
	28
	 
	
	10
	

	Accessibility and Accommodations
	3.5
	18
	 
	
	10
	

	Assessment Development
	3.6
	85
	 
	
	20
	

	Test Administration
	3.7
	49
	 
	
	5
	

	Scoring and Analysis
	3.8
	71
	 
	
	15
	

	Reporting Results
	3.9
	44
	 
	
	15
	

	TOTAL
	 
	 
	 
	 
	100
	


	Final Score 
	Possible Total Score
	Total Score

	Scope of Work Score Total Weighted Score
	1000
	

	Cost Submission Consensus Score (not weighted)
	200
	 

	TOTAL
	1200
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